

Corrected Tax Roll

The following corrections have been received from **Orange County Real Property Tax Services** against the 2017/2018 tax warrant:

S-B-L 57-3-4.12

The property owner received a reduction from settlement that was not reflected on the tax bill. Original bill was \$3,424.12 and should have been \$3,175.99, amount of decrease \$248.13.

S-B-L 57-3-5

The property owner was entitled to the Basic Star Exemption but did not receive the exemption on the tax bill. Original bill was \$16,033.61 and should have been \$14,987.61, amount of decrease \$1,046.00.

S-B-L 49-1-26

The property owner was entitled to a veterans' exemption that was removed in error. Original bill was \$3,285.17 and should have been \$3,106.52, amount of decrease \$178.65.

S-B-L 49-1-69.1

The Pro Rate penalty was removed because it should not have been calculated and added to the tax bill. Original bill was \$6,056.79 and should have been \$4,451.35, amount of decrease \$1,605.44.

S-B-L 2-1-25.22

The owner qualified for the Alternative Veteran's Exemption but did not receive it on the tax bill. Original bill was \$1,777.74 and should have been \$1,509.77, amount of decrease \$267.97.

The following correction has been received from the the **City of Port Jervis Real Property Office** against the 2017/2018 tax warrant:

S-B-L 11-11-16

There was a rollback done on the above property, but the exemptions were erroneously left on the tax roll. Original bill was \$139.60 and should have been \$1,232.33, amount of increase \$1,092.73.

Collector recommends approving applications